

MACT 290/23

PRAVESH KUMARI VS. MOHD. ARSHAD & ORS.

24.05.2023

Fresh Claim petition received. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Advocate for petitioner.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel requests for an adjournment on the ground that DAR has not been filed in the instant matter before the Ld. Tribunal concerned having jurisdiction over the area and he will obtain a certificate from the IO of the case with regard to non filing of DAR and submit the same in this court. Heard.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.09.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
24.05.2023