

PRAVESH KUMARI Vs. MOHD ARSHAD AND ORS

30.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rohit Sehrawat with Sh. Rajesh Dubey and Sh.
Hemant Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Shambhu Sharan Tripathi, proxy counsel for
respondent no.3/insurance co.

Vakalatnama of Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2
filed. Written statement also filed on behalf of respondents
no.1&2. Copy supplied.

Let the written statement be filed by the
respondent/insurance co. within 30 days after the petitioner
supplies the copies of relevant documents.

Put up for framing of issues on **18.10.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi
30.07.2024