

3 MACT 290/23

PRAVESH KUMARI Vs. MOHD ARSHAD AND ORS

04.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted that the witnesses of the petitioner are yet to be examined before Ld. Court Commissioner. Let the witnesses of respondents be also examined before Ld. Court Commissioner as expeditiously as possible.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
04.02.2025