

PRAVESH KUMARI Vs. MOHD ARSHAD AND ORS

19.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh and Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Sangita Bisht, proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co.
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/insurance co. through V/C.

The deposition is being recorded before the Ld. Court Commissioner.

On behalf of petitioner an application for summoning of witness i.e. IO of the criminal case. The application is allowed.

Let the deposition of IO be recorded before Ld. Court Commissioner along with PF and details etc. be mentioned.

After examination of petitioner's witness respondents may examine their witnesses before the Ld. Court Commissioner.

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner on 02.09.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.05.2025