

2 MACT 290/23

PRAVESH KUMARI VS. MOHD ARSHAD AND ORS

01.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendera Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that despite service of notice/summon to IO on three occasions, the IO is not appearing before Ld. Court Commissioner.

In view of submission of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against IO with one surety of like amount, returnable on the NDOH.

Put up for PE before Ld. Court Commissioner on
16.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
01.12.2025