

27 MACT 290/23

PRAVESH KUMARI VS. MOHD ARSHAD AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Gajendra Singh, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.  
Adv. Harshit Grover, Ld. Court Commissioner  
through videoconferencing.

B/W of IO returned with the report that IO is out of  
station.

**Issue fresh B/W of IO in terms of previos order on  
PF. IO to appear before Ld. Court Commissioner for recording  
evidence.**

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner on  
**29.04.2026.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
16.03.2026