

29.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

B/W of IO of criminal case returned executed through WhatsApp, the manner in which B/W has been executed is not the manner in which B/W ought to be executed as the same has been executed as summon.

Intimation has been received that IO could not get permission from Sr. Officer.

Issue fresh B/W against IO as per previous order.

The deposition of IO shall be recorded before the Tribunal.

Put up for PE on **11.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.04.2026